

Indian Academy of Pediatrics



Secretariat: Kamdhenu Business Bay, 5th Floor, Plot No. 51, Sector 1, Juinagar, (Near Juinagar Railway Station), Nerul, Navi Mumbai – 400706 (India) Phone (022) 27710857, 27715578

Email: centraloffice@iapindia.org Website: www.iapindia.org

Dr Upendra S Kinjawadekar President, IAP 2023 Email: <u>president@iapindia.org</u> Mobile: 9821186601 Dr Vineet K Saxena Hon. Secretary General, IAP 2022 & 23 Email: <u>secretary@iapindia.org</u> Mobile: 9837024621

NOTICE FOR THE SGM SCHEDULED ON MAY 7th 2023

As per the constitution of Indian Academy of Pediatrics, notice is given for the Special General Body Meeting of the Indian Academy of Pediatrics to be held on May 7th, 2023, Sunday (09:30 AM onwards) to consider Changes/Additions/Deletions to the Memorandum of Association and Rules & Regulations of the Indian Academy of Pediatrics.

Venue: Vivanta, D/40-1, Turbhe Midc Rd, MIDC Industrial Area, Sanpada, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra 400705.

The updated draft of recommendations on IAP Constitutional Amendments from the IAP CRC Committee has already been uploaded on IAP Website on 10th March 2023.

Click on the link below to download the updated draft of recommendations on IAP Constitutional Amendments from the IAP CRC Committee:

https://iapindia.org/pdf/8OP5eWUaDg9ulfC_2022-crc-committees-final-recommendation.pdf

As per our earlier communication dated 25th March 2023, you are requested to review the same and share your valuable inputs and suggestions by **16th April 2023**.

ONLY The CRC recommendations and the suggestions received till 16th April 2023 from the IAP members/ branches/speciality chapters in relation to the constitutional amendments will be discussed in the proposed special general body meeting.

Kindly make it convenient to attend the meeting.

Sd/-

Sd/-

Dr Upendra Kinjawadekar President, IAP 2023 Dr Vineet K Saxena Hon. Secretary General, IAP 2022 & 2023